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Figure 5-48 

UNION LIGHT KEAT & POWER 

SUMMARY OF EXISTING ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITIES 

STATION 
NAME & FOOT 

tiQ.lEsm 

East Bend A 2 
Boone County 

Kentucky 

Miami Fort 6 
North Bend, 

Ohio 

Woodsdale 
Trenton, 

Ohio 

TYPE INSTALLATION TENTATIVE MAXIMIJM GEiNERATING ENMRONMWAL 
PROTECTION OF D A E  FZTIREMENT CAPABfLITy (net kW) 

UNrrr MONTHBY EAR m+ SYMMEE WlN-rER MEAS- 

CFS 3-1981 UIIkliOWll 414,OGll 414.000 EP. WB. CT & 
SO2 Scrubber. SCR 

CF-S 11-1960 UIdWWn 163.000 163.000 EP & SNCR 

I GFPF-GT 5-1993 unknown 
2 GFffFGF 7-1992 unknown 
3 GFffF-GT 5-1992 lJnhmW0 
9 0FIPF-G" 7-1992 UnhmWTl 
5 GFIPF-GT 5-1992 unknown 
6 CiFIPF.OT 5-1992 Unbmwa 

Satim Toocd: 

SYSTEM 

83.433 
83,433 
83.433 
83.433 
83.433 
83,433 

5oo,s9a 

1.077,59a 

94.000 w 
94,000 WI 
94,000 wl 
94,000 wl 
94,004 w 
w,ooo WL 

564,000 

1.l41,~ 

*LECiND C F = W F d  s=slan EP = Elmowic Prccipifatw 
Of =Oil Fiud 

SF = Syngus F d  
PF = Propane Fued 

CC = Combined-Qclc Combuslion Turbine 
GF Natural Gas F d  OT = Simple-Cydc Combustion Tnmii a. = c o o l i i  Lake 

cT= C W I i i  Towm 

HY = Hydm 
IC = Inrsnal Combusrim 

W = Watu hjdma. NOx 
SI = Steam h j d o n ,  NOx 
LNB = Low NOx Bumas 
OFA = O v a f i  Air 
FGC = Fluc Chs Condittoning 
SCR = stI&vc Catalytic Rcductlon 
SNCR = SclcCtivc Non-Cdy6c Reduction 

FCXIINOW (A) UNI 2 is ccmnmnly ownad by The Cincinafh Gas & Elcstric Company (69% - Opsator) and 
The DayMn Powa and L&$l Campany (3 1%). Earlier vintage LNl3 ms?alicd. 
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Figure 5-49 

Maximum Net Demonstrated Capaiiity of Jointly Owned Generating Units 

Station Name Unit Installation Total MW CG&E Share DP&L Share 
and Locatlpn Number m e  Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter 

East Bend 2 3-1981 600 600 414 414 186 186 
Boone County, KY 

NOTE Totals may not add due to rounding to whole numbers. 
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Generating 
Station - 
East Bend 

Miami Fort 

Woodsdale 

Figure 5-SO 

APPROXIMATE FUEL STORAGE CAPACITY 

Coal 
Capacity 
jTons) 

375,000 

600,000 

Oil 
Capacity 
(Gallons) 

500,000 

4,476,000 
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Propane 
Capacity 
{Barrels) 

I00,000 
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The Union Light, Heat & Power Company 

2003 

INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN 

VOLUME I 

GENERAL APPENDIX: 

April 1,2004 

By: The IJnion Light, Heat and Power Company. 
Cnegory C. Ficke, President 
139 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
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ULH&P Lone-Term Electric Forecast 

The following pages pertain to customer demand for electric energy within the ULH&P 

service territory. Differences between the figures shown in this document and those 

contained in Volume I are due to the treatment of DSM. 
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Supdy-Side ScreeninP Curves 

The following pages contain the screening curves and associated data discussed in Chapter 

5 of this filing. 

The EPRI TAG* is licensed material that is a trade secret and is proprietary and confidential 

to EPRI. Cinergy also considers cost estimates provided by consultants and its internal cost 

estimates to be confidential and competitive information. "he redacted information will be 

made available to appropriate parties upon execution of appropriate confidentiality 

agreements or protective orders. Please contact Diane Jenner at (3 17) 838-2183 for more 

information. 
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SO, Allowance Price Forecast 

The following table contains the SO2 allowance price forecast used in the development of 

this IRP, in redacted form. This forecast is a trade secret and is proprietary to JD Energy. 

The redacted information will be made available to appropriate parties upon execution of 

appropriate confidentiality agreements or protective orders. Please contact Diane Jenner at 

(3 17) 838-2 183 for more information 
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SO2 Allowance Price Forecast 

Nominal 
Price 

Year 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
201 1 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
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NO, Allowance Price Forecast 

The following table contains the NO, allowance price forecast used in the development of 

this IRP, in redacted form. This forecast is a trade secret and is proprietary to ICF 

Consulting. The redacted information will be made available to appropriate parties upon 

execution of appropriate confidentiality agreements or protective orders. Please contact 

Diane Jenner at (3 17) 838-2 183 for more information. 
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NOx Allowance Price Forecast 

Year 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
201 1 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
202 1 
2022 
2023 

Nominal 
Price 
$/Ton 
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